Mobile Accessory ValvesCatalog HY14-2405/US
DWV.p65, dd
9 Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio, USA
General Description
Series DWV relief valves are differential area, cross-
over reliefs (cushion valves). They are designed to

Mounting Position In-line; no restrictions
Specifications
Ordering Information
Code Description
8 SAE-8 (3/4" - 16 UNF)
10 SAE-10 (7/8" - 14 UNF)
12 SAE-12 (1 1/16" - 12 UNF)
50 1/2" - 14 NPT
75 3/4" - 14 NPT
Adjustment
Option
Differential Area
Crossover Relief
Port Size
DWV
Pressure
Range
Code Setting Range
1250 89 Bar (1250 PSI) 35 - 89 Bar (500 - 1250 PSI)
2000 142 Bar (2000 PSI) 89 - 142 Bar (1250 - 2000 PSI)
2500 177 Bar (2500 PSI) 142 - 177 Bar (2000 - 2500 PSI)
3000 210 Bar (3000 PSI) 142 - 210 Bar (2000 - 3000 PSI)
Service Parts
Note: The body and the internal parts of the relief valve
(including the spring) are non-service items.
Relief Valve Cartridges
35 - 89 Bar (500 - 1250 PSI) WHA-1250
89 - 142 Bar (1250 - 2000 PSI) WHA-2000
142 - 177 Bar (2000 - 2500 PSI) WHA-2500
177 - 210 Bar (2500 - 3000 PSI) WHA-3000
 O-Ring Seal Kit 00712359
Relief Adjustments
Screw Adjustment –
1/4 turn = 200 PSI ±10%